FORM PTO-1594 (Modified) (Rev. 6-93)	08-08-20	02	HEET		Docket No.:	
CMB No. 0651-0011 (exp.4/94) Copyright 1994-97 LegalStar		110 BAN BEST 1881	ILY	n	010002.503	
rmo5/REV03 Tab settings → → ▼			▼	ره ۱۱	Wilhell &	
To the Honorable Commissioner of	10218216	34	the attache	ed origina	I documents or copy thereof.	
Name of conveying party(ies): Conco Medical Company	MRO		and address o	f receivin	g party(ies):	
	7.31.02					
☐ Individual(s)] Association	Street	: Address: 481	Lakesho	re Parkway	
☐ General Partnership ☐ Corporation-State South Caroli	na	*			State: <u>SC</u> ZIP: <u>29730</u>	
Other						
Additional names(s) of conveying party(ies)	U Yes 🖾 No					
3. Nature of conveyance:		!				
☐ Assignment	☐ Merger				Carolina	
	Change of Name	☐ Ot	her			
Other Execution Date: January 4, 2002		If assignee is not domiciled in the United States, a domestic designation is				
4. Application number(s) or registration	numbers(s): 75 6 0	3907				
A. Trademark Application No.(s)	• • •			ark Regis	tration No.(s)	
See Schedule		See Sch	edule			
"A"		"A"	_			
Attached		Attache	ed			
	Additional numbers	×	Yes No			
Name and address of party to whom concerning document should be mai	•		number of appli rations involved		1 71 📰 1	
Name: <u>Karl S. Sawyer, Jr.</u> Internal Address:		7. Total	fee (37 CFR 3.4	41):	\$ \$540.00	
Kennedy Covington Lobdell & Hic			forwa	arded w	Check No. 589654 ith Original Cover Shee	
Bank of America Corporate Center	, Suite 4200	☐ Aı	uthorized to be	charged t	to deposit account	
Street Address: 100 N. Tryon Stree	t	8. Depos	sit account num	ber:		
City: <u>Charlotte</u> Sta	te: NC ZIP: <u>28202</u>	18-12	215			
	DO NOT	USE THIS SI	PACE			
9. Statement and signature.						

Signature

Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and ___

To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy

of the original document.

Name of Person Signing

Karl S. Sawyer, Jr.

REEL: 002557 FRAME: 0207

July 31, 2002

Date

List of TM/SM Applications/ Registrations held at PTO in name of CONCO MEDICAL COMPANY

Mark	Appl. No.	Filing Date	Regis. No.	Issue Date
FLEXITUBE	75/603,907	Dec 11 1998	<pending></pending>	
ECONO-PASTE	76/216,675	Feb 27 2001	<pending></pending>	
CONCO	71/656,212	Nov 12 1953	592,476	Jul 13 1954
ELASTICFOAM	71/675,262	Oct 22 1954	618,727	Jan 3 1956
ALUMAFOAM	71/696,504	Oct 17 1955 (Ren. Jun 24 1996)	629,630	Jun 26 1956
REB	73/181,802	Aug 11 1978	1,130,307	Feb 5 1980
CEB	73/206,533	Mar 8 1979	1,142,381	Dec 9 1980
FLEXICON	73/495,823	Aug 20 1984	1,338,750	Jun 4 1985
FLEXILITE	73/495,748	Aug 20 1984	1,340,006	Jun 11 1984
CONCO	73/497,807	Sep 4 1984	1,368,807	Nov 5 1985
CO-WRAP	74/074,461	Jul 2 1990	1,663,342	Nov 5 1991
SHUR-LOCK	74/074,460	Jul 2 1990	1,748,315	Jan 26 1993
FLEX-BAND	74/594,925	Nov 4 1994	1,972,406	May 7 1996
EZE-BAND	74/594,907	Nov 4 1994	2,053,824	Apr 22 1997
SHUR-BAND	75/350,931	Sep 3, 1997	2,223,288	Feb 9 1999
CO-LASTIC	75/351,659	Sep 4 1997	2,229,657	Mar 2 1999
VALU-BAND	75/508,609	Jun 25 1998	2,352,654	May 23 2000
PRO'S CHOICE	75/399,346	Dec 3 1997	2,358,178	Jun 13 2000
DELUX LF	75/715,728	May 27 1999	2,468,336	Jul 10 2001

0235645.02 LIB: C2

TRADEMARK REEL: 002557 FRAME: 0208

Mark	Appl. No.	Filing Date	Regis. No.	Issue Date
EZE-BAND LF	75/802,480	Sep 16 1999	2,476,518	Aug 7 2001
480 LF	75/742,960	Jun 28 1999	2,530,378	Jan 15 2002

0235645.02 LIB: C2

SERTIFIED TO BE A TRUE AND CORRECT COPY AS TAKEN FROM AND COMPARED WITH THE ORIGINAL ON FILE IN THIS OFFICE

FILED

JAN 118 2002

STATE OF SOUTH CAROLINA SECRETARY OF STATE

8 . D.I

JAN 18 2002

SECRETARY OF STATE OF SOUTH CAROLINA

ARTICLES OF AMENDMENT

SECRETARY OF STATE

TYPE OR PRINT CLEARLY IN BLACK INK

Pursuant S	ection	33-10-106	of the	1976	South	Carolina	Code	of Law	s, as	amended,	the	undersigned
corporation	adopts	the follow	ving Ar	ticles c	f Amen	idment to	its Arti	icles of	Incor	poration:		

		•	,					
1.	The name of the corporation is_		Conco Medical Com	pany				
2.	Date of Incorporation		August 17, 1989					
3.	Agent's Name and Address	Stephen R. McCrae	e, Jr., 113 E. Main Stre	et, Rock Hill, SC 29730				
4.	On November 20, 2001, the of Incorporation: (Type or attack	e corporation adopte h the complete text	ed the following Amend of each Amendment)					
				(3				
	FURTHER RESOLVED, that to name of the Corporation to "H/A			e amended to change the				
5.	. The manner, if not set forth in the Amendment, in which any exchange, reclassification, or cancellation of issued shares provided for in the Amendment shall be effected, is as follows: (if not applicable, insert "not applicable" or "NA").							
	N/A							
	131/3							
6.	Complete either "a" or "b", which a. Amendment(s) adopte At the date of adoption group entitled to vote s	ed by shareholder ac n of the Amendment	ction. t, the number of outsta mendment, and the vot	nding shares of each voting e of such shares was:				
	Number of Voting Outstanding Group Shares Common 9,150	Number of Votes Entitled to be Cast 9,150	Number of Votes Represented at the meeting 9,150	Number of Undisputed* Shares For or Against 9,150 -0-				

TRADEMARK REEL: 002557 FRAME: 0210

	• •
•	Name of Corporation
corporation can alternatively state	i) of the 1976 South Carolina Code of Laws, as amended, the the total number of disputed shares cast for the amendment a statement that the number of cast for the amendment by or approval by that voting group.
shareholder approval pursuan	adopted by the incorporators or board of directors without to Section 33-6-102(d), 33-10-102 and 33-10-105 of the aws, as amended, and shareholder action was not required.
	effective date of these Articles of Amendment shall be the ecretary of State (See Section 33-1-230(b) of 1976 South
Date 01/04/02	Conco Medical Company Name of Corporation
	Sport

Conco Medical Company

FILING INSTRUCTIONS

- 1. Two copies of this form, the original and either a duplicate original or a conformed copy, must by filed.
- 2. If the space in this form is insufficient, please attach additional sheets containing a reference to the appropriate paragraph in this form.
- 3. Filing fees and taxes payable to the Secretary of State at time of filing application.

Filing Fee Filing tax Total \$ 10.00 100.00 \$110.00

Return to: Secretary of State P.O. Box 11350

Columbia, SC 29211

DOM-ARTICLES OF AMENDMENT.doc

Form Revised by South Carolina Secretary of State, January 2000

TRADEMARK REEL: 002557 FRAME: 0211

List of TM/SM Applications/ Registrations held at PTO in name of CONCO MEDICAL COMPANY

Mark	Appl. No.	Filing Date	Regis. No.	Issue Date
FLEXITUBE	75/603,907	Dec 11 1998	<pending></pending>	
ECONO-PASTE	76/216,675	Feb 27 2001	<pending></pending>	
CONCO ,	71/656,212	Nov 12 1953	592,476	Jul 13 1954
ELASTICFOAM	71/675,262	Oct 22 1954	618,727	Jan 3 1956
ALUMAFOAM	71/696,504	Oct 17 1955 (Ren. Jun 24 1996)	629,630	Jun 26 1956
REB	73/181,802	Aug 11 1978	1,130,307	Feb 5 1980
CEB	73/206,533	Mar 8 1979	1,142,381	Dec 9 1980
FLEXICON	73/495,823	Aug 20 1984	1,338,750	Jun 4 1985
FLEXILITE	73/495,748	Aug 20 1984	1,340,006	Jun 11 1984
CONCO	73/497,807	Sep 4 1984	1,368,807	Nov 5 1985
CO-WRAP	74/074,461	Jul 2 1990	1,663,342	Nov 5 1991
SHUR-LOCK	74/074,460	Jul 2 1990	1,748,315	Jan 26 1993
FLEX-BAND	74/594,925	Nov 4 1994	1,972,406	May 7 1996
EZE-BAND	74/594,907	Nov 4 1994	2,053,824	Apr 22 1997
SHUR-BAND	75/350,931	Sep 3, 1997	2,223,288	Feb 9 1999
CO-LASTIC	75/351,659	Sep 4 1997	2,229,657	Mar 2 1999
VALU-BAND	75/508,609	Jun 25 1998	2,352,654	May 23 2000
PRO'S CHOICE	75/399,346	Dec 3 1997	2,358,178	Jun 13 2000
DELUX LF	75/715,728	May 27 1999	2,468,336	Jul 10 2001

0235645.02 LIB: C2

TRADEMARK REEL: 002557 FRAME: 0212

Mark	Appl. No.	Filing Date	Regis. No.	Issue Date
EZE-BAND LF	75/802,480	Sep 16 1999	2,476,518	Aug 7 2001
480 LF	75/742,960	Jun 28 1999	2,530,378	Jan 15 2002

0235645.02 LIB: C2

RECORDED: 07/31/2002